

## SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+" Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in



## **"Celebrating TA** on 16<sup>th</sup> Jan. 2023 NATIONAL START UP DAY CELEBRATION Faculty Coordinator: Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey



SSR IMR, Silvassa conducted a unique presentation competition "Celebrating TATA's" on 16<sup>th</sup> Jan 2023 on account of National Start Up Day celebration under the aegis of IQAC & Start Up & Innovation Cell @ SSR IMR in association with Centre for Innovation, Incubation & Linkages,

SPPU, Pune & Ministry of Education's IIC. Total 15 Students participated in the contest from MBA I. The Idea was to present the various Companies of TATAs. Recently Shri Ratan Tata celebrated his 85<sup>th</sup> Birthday. His is such iconic figure in the Nation who inspires millions. Students had a good time learning about TATAs and its various companies. Alumni Miss. Megha Pandoria representing the Batch 2018-20 was the judge at the Competition. The following students were declared as the winners: 1st Position: Miss. Snehal Gund, 2nd Position: Miss. Krishna Bhanushali & Miss. Heenal Bhandari, 3rd Position: Miss. Sweta Singh, Miss. Saloni Desai and Miss. Hetvi Kataria.



SSR IMR Start Up & Innovation Cell under the aegis of IQAC and SPPU, PUNE









An initiative by SSR IMR MBA 1st Year Students 15 Presentations, Celebrating success of TATA Date: 16th Jan 2023 , Monday Time: 3pm



SSR IMR Family appreciates the performance of the students XXXX